Type series booklet
8525.1/7--10 AMTROBOX
Limit switch box
for pneumatic actuators
ACTAIR and DYNACTAIR,
and manual actuators MR
On/Off position detection
Applications

AMTROBOX RA 1140 and RA 1141
Microswitches
Manufacturer Type Reference Size Codification
CROUZET electric 83--186--069--FD0 + lever 170A R24 V4 RA 114.--A111....
Inductive proximity detectors
Manufacturer Type Reference Size Codification
BAUMER PNP--NO IFFK 10.24.31 -- 3 lugs 4.8 V3 RA 114.--H311....
PNP--NO IS--3003--BPOG/IS 5031-- cable 3 wires V3 RA 114.--H211....
IFM EFFECTOR
PNP--NC IS--3003--APOG/IS 5032 -- cable 3 wires V3 RA 114.--H212....
IFM EFFECTOR
CC Quadronorm IS--2002--FROG/IS 5026 -- cable 2 wires V3 RA 114.--HA31....
CC/CA IN--2004--ABOA/IN0081 -- cable 2 wires 40 x 26 x 12 RA 114.--JA31....
PEPPERL & FUCHS
CC--NO NBN4--12GM40--Z0 --cable 2 wires M12 RA 114.--MA32....
PEPPERL & FUCHS
PNP--NC NBB2--V3--E2--V5 V3 RA 114.--H312....
TELEMECANIQUE
CC--NO XS512B1DAL2 -- cable 2 wires M12 RA 114.--MA31....
TELEMECANIQUE
CC--NO XS518B1DAM12 -- cable 2 wires M18 RA 114.--PA31....
AMTROBOX RA 1149
Microswitches
Manufacturer Type Reference Size Codification
CROUZET electric 83--186--069--FD0 + lever 170A R24 V4 RA 1149--A111....
Inductive proximity detectors
Manufacturer Type Reference Size Codification
BAUMER PNP--NO IFFK 10.24.31 -- 3 lugs 4.8 V3 RA 1149--H311....
PNP--NO IS--3003--BPOG/IS 5031-- cable 3 wires V3 RA 1149--H211....
IFM EFFECTOR
PNP--NC IS--3003--APOG/IS 5032 -- cable 3 wires V3 RA 1149--H212....
IFM EFFECTOR
CC Quadronorm IS--2002--FROG/IS 5026 -- cable 2 wires V3 RA 1149--HA31....
CC/CA IN--2004--ABOA/IN0081 -- cable 2 wires 40 x 26 x 12 RA 1149--JA31....
PEPPERL & FUCHS PNP--NC NBB2--V3--E2--V5 V3 RA 1149--H312....
Please consult us for the technical characteristics of these components.
AMTROBOX
11
Options
Angle sensor -- AMTROBOX R 1140, RA 1140, R 1141 and RA 1141
A potentiometric angle sensor (4,7 kΩ on 100° ) gives a measure of the valve position.
Feed--back position -- AMTROBOX R 1142 and R 1143
A transmitter can be associated with the angle sensor in order to transform the measure given by the angle sensor in a 4--20 mA
signal.
This transmitter can be:
-- active: it generates the 4--20 mA signal and may be supplied in 24 VDC (3--wire wiring),
-- passive: it has the intensity changed in the current loop relating to the position measured by the angle sensor (2--wire wiring).
4--20 mA active feed--back position module (3 wires)
Parameter Minimal Nominal Maximal Unit
Supply voltage 18 24 30 V
Output signal 0.6 / 21 mA
Loop resistance 0 / 550 Ω
Zero adjustment (4 mA) 0.6 4 5 mA
Span adjustment (20 mA) 12 20 21 mA
Temperature range --20 / +70 °C
Temperature influence (from --20 to +70 °C) ± 0.12 ± 0.28 % FS
Hysteresis and dead band ± 0.05 ± 0.2 % FS
Non linearity ± 0.05 ± 0.2 % FS
RL = 0 Ω max. for U = 18 VCC
RL = 550 Ω max. for U = 30 VCC
2
1
3
1
2
3
4
5
6 7
8
9
10
11
12
A
B
C
D
E
M
RL G
Zé
ro
10
0%
P
2
P
1
A
Connection defect
Wire + of sensor open 2.8 mA
Wire -- of sensor open 23 mA
Wire M of sensor open 3.15 mA
No sensor 2.8 mA
4--20 mA passive feed--back position (2 wires)
Parameter Minimal Nominal Maximal Unit